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Oral Argument: One Hour
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STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT

The State of Kansas, by and through the Office of Attorney General Derek

Schmidt, states that Toby Crouse, Solicitor General of Kansas, will present oral

argument on May 22, 2018 in support of the State’s position that SB 19, SB 423,

and SB 61 comply with Article 6, Section 6(b) of the Kansas Constitution.

Respectfully submitted,

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
DEREK SCHMIDT

By: /s/ Derek Schmidt__________________
Derek Schmidt, KS Sup. Ct. No. 17781
Attorney General of Kansas
Jeffrey A. Chanay, KS Sup. Ct. No. 12056
Chief Deputy Attorney General
Toby Crouse, KS Sup. Ct. No. 20030
Solicitor General of Kansas
M. J. Willoughby, KS Sup. Ct. No. 14059
Assistant Attorney General
Dwight R. Carswell, KS Sup. Ct. No. 25111
Assistant Solicitor General
Bryan C. Clark, KS Sup. Ct. No. 24717
Assistant Solicitor General

Memorial Bldg., 2nd Floor
120 SW 10th Avenue
Topeka, Kansas 66612-1597
Tel: (785) 296-2215
Fax: (785) 291-3767
Email: jeff.chanay@ag.ks.gov
toby.crouse@ag.ks.gov
mj.willoughby@ag.ks.gov
dwight.carswell@ag.ks.gov
bryan.clark@ag.ks.gov

and
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Arthur S. Chalmers, KS Sup. Ct. No. 11088
HITE, FANNING & HONEYMAN, LLP
100 North Broadway, Suite 950
Wichita, Kansas 67202
Tel: (316) 265-7741
Fax: (316) 267-7803
E-mail: chalmers@hitefanning.com

Attorneys for the State of Kansas

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the 17th day of May 2018, the above

Statement Regarding Oral Argument was electronically filed with the Clerk of the

Court using the Court’s electronic filing system, which will send a notice of electronic

filing to registered participants, and copies were electronically mailed to:

Alan L. Rupe
Jessica L. Skladzien
LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH
1605 North Waterfront Parkway, Suite 150
Wichita, KS 67206-6634
Alan.Rupe@lewisbrisbois.com
Jessica.Skladzien@lewisbrisbois.com

John S. Robb
Somers, Robb & Robb
110 East Broadway
Newton, KS 67114-0544
johnrobb@robblaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

/s/ Toby Crouse


